1
MA10VO, Series 31................................................... 2
MA10VO, Series 50/52/53 ........................................ 30
Metaris has published this guide to assist customers and is not responsible for the accuracy of the
information herein.  Metaris is not affiliated or authorized by Rexroth®.
INDEX
2
VARIABLE DISPLACEMENT PUMP MA10VO, SERIES 31

page 4.
The type of through drive is determined by codes (K01-K17).  If the combination pump is not
mounted in the factory, the simple type code is sufficient.
Included in this case are: Coupling sleeve, seals and if necessary a sandwich flange.
Combination pumps
By mounting combination pumps circuits independent of each other are available for use.
1. If the combination pump consists of 2 MA10VO pumps and if these are to be delivered ready
assembled, then the two type codes are to be combined with a “+”.
Ordering example:  MA10VO71DR/31R-PSC62K02 + MA10VO28DR/31R-PSC62N00
2. If a gear pump or radial piston pump is to be mounted in the factory as a second pump, it
contains a list of the various pump combinations together with the type code of the first pump.
VARIABLE DISPLACEMENT PUMP MA10VO, SERIES 31
Sizes  28 45 71 100
Mm Nm 88 137 216 300
m1 kg 15 21 33 45
L1 mm 110 130 150 160
26
Unit Dimensions of Combination Pumps
MA10VO + MA10VO
VARIABLE DISPLACEMENT PUMP MA10VO, SERIES 31
A1 A2 A3 A4 A1 A2 A3 A4 A1 A2 A3 A4 A1 A2 A3 A4
MA10VO28 165 204 369 408 184 229 394 423 217 267 432 461 275 338 503 532
MA10VO45  -  -  -  - 184 229 413 458 217 267 451 486 275 338 522 557
MA10VO71  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  - 217 267 484 534 275 338 555 605
MA10VO100  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  - 275 338 613 676
MA10VO100Pump 1
Pump 2
MA10VO28 MA10VO45 MA10VO71
27
Dimensions of Through Drives
Flange SAE 82-2 (SAE A, 2-hole) for mounting of external pump.  Ordering code K01
Flange SAE 101-2 (SAE B, 2-hole) for mounting of external pump or MA10VO28 (shaft S);
Ordering code K02
VARIABLE DISPLACEMENT PUMP MA10VO, SERIES 31
Sizes A1 A4 A5
28 204 47 4-M10-6H, (16 deep)
45 229 53 6-M10-6H, (16 deep)
71 267 60 4-M10-6H, (20 deep)
100 338 65 6-M10-6H, (20 deep)
Sizes A1 A4 A5
28 204 47 2-M12-6H, (15 deep)
45 229 53 4-M12-6H, (18 deep)
71 267 60 4-M12-6H, (20 deep)
100 338 65 4-M12-6H, (20 deep)
28
Flange SAE 101-2 (SAE B, 2-hole) for mounting of external pump or MA10VO28 (shaft S); Ordering
code K68
Flange SAE 127-2 (SAE C, 2-hole) for mounting of external pump or MA10VO71 (shaft S);
Ordering code K07
VARIABLE DISPLACEMENT PUMP MA10VO, SERIES 31
Sizes A1 A4 A5
28 204 47 2-M12-6H, (15 deep)
45 229 53 4-M12-6H, (18 deep)
71 267 60 4-M12-6H, (20 deep)
100 338 65 4-M12-6H, (20 deep)
Sizes A1 A4 A5
71 267 60 2-M16-6H, (18 deep)
100 338 65 2-M16-6H, (25 deep)
29
NOTES